

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 1929/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.90/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2015
in CRLRP No. 16/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

ARINDAM CHAUDHURI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TATA MOTORS AND ANR.
(for restoration)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Suri, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.
Ms/Manik Karanjawala, Adv.for
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects are stated to be cured.

Crl.MP.No.1929/2016 is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its file.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.02.23
16:09:49 IST
Reason: