SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2110/2017

ARINDAM CHAUDHURI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TATA MOTORS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Abhimanshu Dhyani, Adv. For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

There are four petitioners that have not been served in alternative arrangement as notice of alternative arrangement has been received back with postal remarks "building sealed, hence returned". Since the petitioners are unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

> SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG